SNOHOMISH COUNTY ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH SOLID WASTE FEE SCHEDULE

Effective November 1, 2023

TITLE	FEE	DESCRIPTION		
LESS THAN FULL YEAR PERMIT / FOR PERMITS EXPIRING JUNE 30		Permits issued on or after the preceding January 1 are charged one-half of annual permit fee.		
LATE CHARGE / RENEWAL OF ANNUAL PERMITS	\$335.00	Additional charge if annual permit renewal fee has not been received by the Health District by the end of the last day that the permit is valid.		
MULTIPLE SOLID WASTE & TOXIC PERMITS		Fees for multiple Solid Waste & Toxic Facilities at one location are charged the highest permit fee plus 2/3 the applicable permit fee for each additional permitted operation.		
OTHER METHODS OF SOLID WASTE HANDLING	Varies	The Health Officer is authorized to establish fees on an individual basis for any Environmental Health Division operations which do not precisely conform to any of the defined categories. Such fees to be determined by the Health Officer to be the closest related fee.		
PERMITS FOR SOLID WASTE SITES (Valid July 1 to June 30)				
CLOSURE (ENGAGED IN) or CLOSED (PRIOR TO 2/10/2053) LANDFILL	\$645.00	Includes Abandoned Landfill Permit Review and Inspection		
COMPOSTING FACILITY				
a) 30,000 Tons or Less (Incoming Raw Material)	\$4,070.00	Base Fee Plus :		
	\$215.00	Per Hour For Each Additional Hour Over 19		
b) Over 30,000 Tons (Incoming Raw Material)	\$5,575.00	Base Fee Plus :		
	\$215.00	Per Hour For Each Additional Hour Over 26		

PERMITS FOR SOLID WASTE SITES (Valid July 1 to June 30) – Continued				
CONDITIONALLY EXEMPT SITES & FACILITIES				
a) New Sites and Facilities	\$645.00			
b) Existing Sites and Facilities	\$430.00			
ENERGY RECOVERY AND INCINERATION				
a) Mixed Municipal Waste	\$6.00	Per Ton, Annual Permit Fee		
b) Demolition / Industrial Waste	\$4,070.00	Annual Permit Base Fee Plus :		
	\$215.00	Per Hour For Each Additional Hour Over 19		
INERT WASTE LANDFILL	\$4,070.00	Annual Permit Base Fee Plus :		
	\$215.00	Per Hour For Each Additional Hour Over 19		
INTERMEDIATE SOLID WASTE HANDLING	\$4,070.00	Annual Permit Base Fee Plus :		
FACILITIES (Includes Transfer Station, Baling and Compaction Facility, Drop Box)	\$215.00	Per Hour For Each Additional Hour Over 19		
LAND APPLICATION	\$4,070.00	Annual Permit Base Fee Plus :		
	\$215.00	Per Hour For Each Additional Hour Over 19		
LIMITED PURPOSE LANDFILL	\$4,070.00	Annual Permit Base Fee Plus :		
(i.e. Contaminated Soil, Wood Waste Landfill)	\$215.00	Per Hour For Each Additional Hour Over 19		
MODERATE RISK WASTE				
(For Facilities Not Operated By Snohomish County)				
a) Fixed	\$430.00	Annual Permit Fee		
b) Limited	\$215.00	Annual Permit Fee		
MUNICIPAL SOLID WASTE LANDFILL	\$6.00	Per Ton, Annual Permit Fee		
PILES (For Storage and Treatment)	\$4,070.00	Annual Permit Base Fee Plus:		
(i.e. Solid Waste, Road Sweeping)	\$215.00	Per Hour For Each Additional Hour		
		Over 19		
SNOHOMISH COUNTY FACILITIES	**	**System-Wide Negotiated Fee		
a) Permit / Municipal Solid Waste Landfill				
b) Permit/Transfer Station				
c) Permit/Drop Box				
d) Plan Review				
e) Moderate Risk Waste				
f) Waste Screening Determination				
g) Other Activity (Closed Landfills)				
SURFACE IMPOUNDMENT & TANKS	\$4,070.00	Annual Permit Fee		
WASTE TIRE STORAGE	\$2,135.00	Annual Permit Fee		

PLAN REVIEW			
Application Review	\$2,575.00	Base Fee Plus :	
(Applies to Initial Permit Application)	\$215.00	Per Hour For Each Additional Hour	
		Over 11 , Plus Costs For Publishing	
		SEPA Notices in Newspaper.	
REVISED OR AMENDED PLAN REVIEW			
Application Review	\$645.00	Base Fee Plus :	
(Applies to Approved Plans & Permitted	\$215.00	Per Hour For Each Additional Hour	
Sites/Facilities)		Over 3 , Plus Costs For Publishing	
		SEPA Notices in Newspaper.	
WASTE SCREENING DETERMINATION			
Application Review	\$215.00	Base Fee Plus :	
	\$215.00	Per Hour For Each Additional Hour	
		Over 1	